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Ontario Energy Board 
P.O. Box 2319 
27th Floor 
2300 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 

Attention: Ms. K. Walli, Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Walli: 

Re: Henvey Inlet — Application for Leave to Construct Transmission Facilities 
(ES-2016-0310) — Applicant Responses to Hull Interrogatories and Kaster 
Information 

We are counsel to Henvey Inlet Wind GP Inc. and Henvey Inlet Wind LP (together, "Henvey") in 
respect of the above-referenced proceeding. This letter is filed in response to paragraph 3 of 
Procedural Order No. 2, issued by the Board on March 20, 2017. Paragraph 3 requires Henvey 
to file with the Board responses to interrogatories from Mr. Hull, and provides Henvey with the 
opportunity to respond to information filed by the Kasters. 

Hull Interrogatories 

One interrogatory was filed on behalf of Mr. Hull on March 27, 2017. The Applicant's response 
is provided in Schedule 'A' attached hereto. 

Response to Kaster Information 

The Kasters filed a letter dated March 22, 2017 in response to paragraph 2 of Procedural Order 
No. 2, which provided them with an opportunity to file new information to support their request 
that the Board's decision in Procedural Order No. 1 be reviewed and varied so as to grant them 
intervenor status in this proceeding (the "Kaster Letter"). Most aspects of the Kaster Letter have 
already been addressed by the Applicant's letter of March 23, 2017 (the "Henvey March 23 
Letter"), which although dated after the Kaster Letter was issued before Henvey received a copy 
of the Kaster Letter from Board staff on March 27, 2017. The Applicant further responds to the 
Kaster Letter as follows. 

The Kaster Letter purports to provide additional information to support the Kasters' contention 
that the Applicant's proposed transmission line directly affects their properties. It includes a 
copy of a survey, which identifies the particular parcels owned by the Kasters. The Kaster Letter 
also includes a drawing taken from  of Henvey's originally filed 
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application. The Kasters argue that the drawing shows that the proposed transmission corridor 
extends over Parts 4 and 5 as shown on the survey. The Kasters also comment that certain 
orange markings on the drawing appear to demonstrate that the proposed transmission corridor 
affects Parts 1, 2, 3 and 6 as shown on the survey. 

As indicated in the Henvey March 23 Letter, Henvey determined that certain aspects of the 
drawing referenced in the Kaster Letter do not accurately reflect the proposed routing and land 
rights needed for this portion of the proposed transmission facilities. The Applicant noted that 
certain other aspects of the application accurately demonstrated the Applicant's intention to 
avoid the Kaster properties in accordance with this landowner's expressed wishes. In particular, 
their properties were not included in the landowner line list and the Plan and Profile Drawing at 

   
 shows the routing of the transmission line going around and not across the Kaster-

owned parcels. Appendix 'F' of the Henvey March 23 Letter shows more clearly that the 
proposed transmission corridor does not include any of the Kaster Parcels. 

In the final paragraph of the Kaster Letter, the Kasters comment that they find it "disturbing" to 
find that the Applicant is proposing to narrow the width of its corridor to avoid their property. 
As noted in the Henvey March 23 Letter, the Kasters expressed their desire for the proposed 
transmission line to not cross their property. In accordance with those wishes, Henvey revised 
its transmission line design prior to filing the application for leave to construct so as to avoid the 
Kaster properties. There is no requirement for the corridor to be a particular width. It is up to 
the proponent to determine their preferred corridor width, taking into account applicable 
technical standards, constructability, maintenance, availability of land rights and other factors. 
While Henvey has generally sought a corridor of 15o feet in width, this is not uniform along the 
entire length of the line and there is no requirement that it be so. As noted in response to Board 
Staff Interrogatory #2 and reiterated in the March 23, 2017 letter, the Applicant confirms that 
its planned alignment within the proposed corridor at this location, despite being less than 150 
feet in width, will meet all applicable technical standards, including for clearances and setbacks 
and having regard for sag and swing conditions. 

Based on the foregoing, it is the Applicant's submission that the record is now clear that Henvey 
does not require any interests in land from the Kasters for purposes of the proposed 
transmission line. Moreover, the Kasters have not filed any additional information that would 
call into question the Board's finding in Procedural Order No. 1 that the Kasters raised no issues 
related to price, reliability or quality of electricity service. As such, it is the Applicant's view that 
the there is no basis for the Board to vary its decision in Procedural Order No. 1 in respect of 
denying intervenor status to the Kasters. 
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HENVEY INLET WIND LP 

Responses to Interrogatories from Jeff Hull 

HULL —1  

Topic: Hull Property 

Reference: n/a 

Preamble: n/a 

Request: 

Mr. Hull requests the following information and material from the Applicant that is in addition to 
the Applicant's pre-filed evidence with the OEB, and that is relevant to the hearing: 

a) All reports, studies, and/or documents in the possession, control or power of the Applicant in 
relation to the impact of the proposed transmission lines to Mr. Hull's property. 

Response: 

a) Please see Appendix 'A' for copies of the requested materials, which include the following: 

Page(s) Document Comments 
1. 1 Property map dated October 

21, 2015 
Shows pre-leave to construct routing 
contemplated near Hull property, which 
included an access road on the southeast 
corner of the property. 

2. 2 Reference Map 16-0506 Rev 
19 

Map prepared March 30, 2017 depicting the 
transmission easement parallel to the HONI 
utility line and showing the previously 
contemplated access road going through Mr. 
Hull's property. This transmission route 
option was contemplated in October 2015 
but is no longer planned. Please note that Mr. 
Hull's property is depicted as one continuous 
parcel based on current knowledge, but at the 
time the route was contemplated the 
Applicant was unaware of this continuous 
ownership. 
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3, 3 Reference Map 16-0506 Rev 
19 V2 

See above comment. Version 2 depicts Mr. 
Hull's property as two discontinuous parcels, 
consistent with the Applicant's 
understanding at the time the route was 
contemplated. 

4. 4 Property map dated January 6, 
2016 

Shows revised pre-leave to construct routing 
contemplated near Hull property, which had 
no access roads and included only a small 
transmission easement on the southeast 
corner of the property. 

5. 5 Reference Map 16-0506 Rev 
18 

Map prepared March 30, 2017 depicting the 
transmission line route crossing a corner of 
Mr. Hull's property with no access road 
proposed on the parcel owned by Mr. Hull. 
This route option was contemplated in early 
2016 (January-February) but is no longer 
planned. Please note that Mr. Hull's property 
is depicted as one continuous parcel, but at 
the time this route was contemplated the 
Applicant was unaware of this continuous 
ownership. 

6. 6 Reference Map 16-0506 Rev 
18 V2 

See above comment. Version 2 depicts Mr. 
Hull's property as two discontinuous parcels, 
consistent with the Applicant's 
understanding at the time the route was 
contemplated. 

7. 7 Reference Map 16-0506 V6 Map prepared March 30, 2017 depicting the 
proposed transmission route and access 
routes as filed in the LTC application. There 
are no access roads proposed on Mr. Hull's 
property. This route has been contemplated 
since late summer/early fall 2016. At the 
time, the Applicant was unaware that Mr. 
Hull's parcel was a continuous parcel and 
believed that Mr. Hull would therefore not be 
an affected landowner because the 
transmission line ran through the previously 
perceived gap between the two portions of 
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the Hull property, which are now understood 
to form a continuous parcel. 

8.  8-10 Landowner Record of 
Consultation — Hull Property 

None 

9.  11-15 Emails re: "Mill Lake 
Workaround Files HVY8077 
and 8079, Jeff and Brian Hull" 
(most recent email dated 
February 16, 2016) 

None 

10.  16-18 Emails re: "Henvey 
Transmission Line — Rev19 
Data" (most recent email 
dated July 7, 2016) 

None 

11.  19-27 Emails re: "Pattern-Henvey 
Inlet-Council Meeting List 
JULY13 Update" (most recent 
email dated September 26, 
2016) 

This document includes a reference to "Dave 
Todd" but we confirm that it was intended to 
reference Jeffrey Todd Hull. 

Please note that certain information in the documents has been redacted by the Applicant. 
Consistent with the interrogatory request, which is for materials that are relevant to the 
hearing, the Applicant has redacted information contained in the documents that is not 
relevant to the hearing. In particular, the Applicant has redacted information relating to 
environmental, health, aesthetic or property value impacts (which were identified by the 
Board in the Notice of Application as being matters outside the scope of the Board's 
jurisdiction), as well as information relating to properties other than Mr. Hull's. 
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Landowner Record of Consultation - Hull Property
Client:

Project:

Project Manager:

Pattern Energy

Henvey TLine

Dan Babcock

March-30-17ROC Date:

PIN Owner(s) Name(s) Owner Contact (Townhall) Owner Contact (Alternate) Legal DescriptionClient ID Page 1 of 3Area (acres) Interest Type

HVY8077,HVY8079 521190021 HULL, JEFFREY TODD; HULL, JEFFREY TODD
1725 RIVERBEND CRESCENT
MISSISSAUGA ON L5M 5J1

PCL 4946 SEC SS; FIRSTLY: PT LT 16 CON 2 MCDOUGALL; PT LT 17 
CON 2 MCDOUGALL; SECONDLY: PT LT 18 CON 2 MCDOUGALL AS 
IN LT22866 EXCEPT LT34967; PT SHORE RDAL IN FRONT LT 18 CON 
2 MCDOUGALL PT 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 42R14952; S/T LT34967; T/W PT 4 
PSR1839 AS IN LT226013; S/T LT52403, LT72550; MCDOUGALL

52.9 DIRECTLY AFFECTED

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)
Time of Day

Land Agent Description of Activities Current Progress Action Required Date of Next ActionAgreement Type

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Landowner Contact Research Not Yet Contacted 30/04/2015Follow Up

General Notes

Landowner contact research returned only email address for Jeff Hull (jeff.hull@manulifesecurities.ca). Sent email requesting the confirmation the person is the landowner and subsequent contact to provide more information regarding the project and License Agreement for 
access road.

License28/04/2015
1:30:00 PM

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Initial Contact Negotiations In Progress 04/05/2015Awaiting phone call from landowner

General Notes

Landowner replied to my email sent April 28,2015. Landowner will call me to discuss further on Monday, May 4,2015.

License30/04/2015
10:00:00 AM

EB-2016-0310
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PIN Owner(s) Name(s) Owner Contact (Townhall) Owner Contact (Alternate) Legal DescriptionClient ID Page 2 of 3Area (acres) Interest Type

HVY8077,HVY8079 521190021 HULL, JEFFREY TODD; HULL, JEFFREY TODD
1725 RIVERBEND CRESCENT
MISSISSAUGA ON L5M 5J1

PCL 4946 SEC SS; FIRSTLY: PT LT 16 CON 2 MCDOUGALL; PT LT 17 
CON 2 MCDOUGALL; SECONDLY: PT LT 18 CON 2 MCDOUGALL AS 
IN LT22866 EXCEPT LT34967; PT SHORE RDAL IN FRONT LT 18 CON 
2 MCDOUGALL PT 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 42R14952; S/T LT34967; T/W PT 4 
PSR1839 AS IN LT226013; S/T LT52403, LT72550; MCDOUGALL

52.9 DIRECTLY AFFECTED

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Obtaining Landowner Authorization Negotiations In Progress 11/05/2015Follow Up with Landower

General Notes

Landowner didn't call me to set up appointment for presentation as previously agreed via email. I sent another email as follows:

Hello Jeff,

I have been expecting your call this past week in regards to your property in McDougall.

The reason I am trying to reach you is, our company is working together with Pattern Energy on the development of Henvey Inlet Wind Centre. Currently, we are conducting environmental studies on directly affected parcels. Your parcel is not directly affected, however we need 
to use the road running from McDougall Road through your property to access a few other parcels of land. You would be compensated $2,000 for allowing us to use the road running through your property. 

If you could please contact me at your earliest convenience in order to speak about this in more detail.

Thank you.
Tatiana

License08/05/2015
3:45:00 PM

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Obtaining Landowner Authorization Negotiations In Progress 27/05/2015Follow Up

General Notes

Attempted to reach landowner via email for the third time. The landowner would not provide his phone number but replied to my every email stating he will contact me shortly. If no phone call from the landowner is received by mid-next week will attempt to meet with him at 
his residence.

License22/05/2015
10:00:00 AM

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Obtaining Landowner Authorization Negotiations In Progress 10/07/2015Follow up phone call

General Notes

Discussed the project at length with landowner. He requested maps of his property in relation to access road and proposed transmission line to be sent to him for his further review before he agrees to meet with me. I sent him an email with requested information.

License06/07/2015
12:15:00 AM

Tatiana Dujovic, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Agreement Presentation Negotiations In Progress 03/08/2015Follow up after Open House

General Notes

Met with landowner and his brother at their office in Mississauga.  
 Landowner had multiple technical questions regarding the project such as exact height of the poles to be used, how low would the span go over the river, how many lines would run per pole, etc, as well as inquiries 

regarding the future development of the transmission line. I provided information in my knowledge and advised the landowner to attend the Open House in Parry Sound on August 1, 2015 for opportunity to speak directly to the representatives of Pattern Energy. I also advised 
him to visit the Henvey Inlet web site for additional information.

License21/07/2015
4:00:00 PM
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PIN Owner(s) Name(s) Owner Contact (Townhall) Owner Contact (Alternate) Legal DescriptionClient ID Page 3 of 3Area (acres) Interest Type

HVY8077,HVY8079 521190021 HULL, JEFFREY TODD; HULL, JEFFREY TODD
1725 RIVERBEND CRESCENT
MISSISSAUGA ON L5M 5J1

PCL 4946 SEC SS; FIRSTLY: PT LT 16 CON 2 MCDOUGALL; PT LT 17 
CON 2 MCDOUGALL; SECONDLY: PT LT 18 CON 2 MCDOUGALL AS 
IN LT22866 EXCEPT LT34967; PT SHORE RDAL IN FRONT LT 18 CON 
2 MCDOUGALL PT 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 42R14952; S/T LT34967; T/W PT 4 
PSR1839 AS IN LT226013; S/T LT52403, LT72550; MCDOUGALL

52.9 DIRECTLY AFFECTED

Glenn Hall, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Initial Contact Negotiations In Progress 20/11/2015Presentation meeting

General Notes

Email sent to Jeffery Hull            November 5, 2015  To Jeffery Hull  Fr: Glenn Hall       Field Specialist       CanACRE.LTD   Dear Mr. Hull  I have recently been assigned your file in regards to the proposed Henvey Inlet Wind transmission line project.  Your property has been identified 
as a location for an access road during the construction phase.  I will be contacting you in the near future, to request a meeting with me, to discuss utilizing your property for an access road along with its proposed location and to review the associated agreement and 
compensation.  Should you have any immediate questions prior to our meeting, I can be contacted via email at ghall@canacre.com or by phone at 226-886-1919. Should you wish for me to amend my present contact information for contacting you, please advise and I will 
update my records accordingly.  Thank you in advance for your co-operation in this matter.  Respectfully Glenn Hall

Temporary Access 
Easement Option

06/11/2015
8:45:00 AM

Registered Mailout

General Notes

Directly Affected Landowner update letter sent

09/11/2015

Glenn Hall, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Follow up Negotiations In Progress 27/11/2015schedule agreement presentation 
meeting

General Notes

Made follow up call to Mr.Brian Hull who is co owner of the property. After multiple attempts to speak to him in person I left a voice mail message outlining where we stood in the project and advising him that we would need to schedule a meeting soon to discuss the 
agreement.  I left him my contact information should he have any questions to prior to the meeting.  Brian Hull is the brother of Jeffery Hull whose name appears as the official owner of the property.

Temporary Access 
Easement Option

19/11/2015
10:00:00 AM

Glenn Hall, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Agreement Presentation Landowner Not Interested 18/12/2015none

General Notes

Spoke to Jeff and Brian Hull. They thanked me for our interest and wished us luck but they are not interested. Money is not an issue nor are they against the project. They just do not want to be involved.  Jeff Hull will send me an email to confirm the fact they are not at all 
interested and to them the issue is closed.  I offered them the opportunity to review the agreement and think about it some more but they rejected the offer and said they minds were made up and there was no reason to contact them again.

Temporary Access 
Easement Option

17/12/2015
12:30:00 PM

Glenn Hall, Field Specialist, 
CanACRE

Initial Contact Negotiations In Progress 22/02/2016schedule meeting

General Notes

As per past negotiations the Hulls like to deal with email and phone contact. I talked to Brian Hull and as expected he asked the information be sent via email.   A letter and parcel maps were sent at 2pm on February 18th. They will call when they have had a chance to look at 
the information.

Option for Easement18/02/2016
2:00:00 PM
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From: Becky Grieve <Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com>

Sent: July-07-16 2:44 PM

To: Allison Charenko

Cc: Daniel Babcock; Amy Ngo

Subject: RE: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data

Hi Allison.  

McDougal Road 2 – Thanks for the back history. I knew there was a reason we didn’t have it in there.  Makes me feel 
more sane in this whole process. Yes, please add a road in the HONI corridor and have Haseeb take a look so he is 
comfortable it can be permitted. It will be our only route into that piece of the line.  

 
  

 

Thanks 

From: Allison Charenko [mailto:acharenko@canacre.com]  
Sent: Thursday, July 07, 2016 2:29 PM 
To: Becky Grieve 
Cc: Daniel Babcock; Amy Ngo 
Subject: RE: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data 

Hi Becky,  

No problem. 

For McDougall Road 2  

• This is the one with the LO issue The LO of HVY8077,HVY8079 (HULL, property highlighted) is not 
interested.  Rob has met with the landowner and the landowner has made it clear that he is not interested in 
discussing the project. 

EB-2016-0310
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2

• Would you like us to add an access route in the HONI corridor instead? 

•
 

   
 

 
 

EB-2016-0310
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3

Thanks, 
Allison 

Allison Charenko 
416-548-8602 x 2133 

From: Becky Grieve [mailto:Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com]  
Sent: July-07-16 2:21 PM 
To: Allison Charenko 
Subject: FW: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data 

Hey Allison,  

Can you add these to the road and easement file?   

McDougall Rd 2. Needs to be extended all the way to the transmission line from its original design.  
  

  

Thanks 

From: Chris Gatien [mailto:cgatien@powertel.ca]  
Sent: Thursday, July 07, 2016 10:50 AM 
To: Leasa Lennox; Becky Grieve; Hunt, Kyle; Haseeb Amirzada; Allison Charenko; Duane.Burley@res-americas.com; Liam 
Duffy 
Subject: RE: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data 

Missing: 

EB-2016-0310
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4

• McDougall Rd. 2 – there is no access into the line between McDougall Rd. and Haines Creek. An 
alternative might be the HONI trail here. 

 

 
 

From: Leasa Lennox [mailto:Leasa.Lennox@patternenergy.com]  
Sent: July-07-16 10:08 AM 
To: Becky Grieve <Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com>; Hunt, Kyle <Kyle.Hunt@aecom.com>; Daniel Babcock 
<daniel.babcock@canacre.com>; Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com>; Allison Charenko 
<acharenko@canacre.com>; Chris Gatien <cgatien@powertel.ca>; Duane.Burley@res-americas.com; Liam Duffy 
<Liam.Duffy@res-americas.com> 
Cc: Jody Law <jody.law@patternenergy.com>; Kim Sachtleben <kim.sachtleben@patternenergy.com>; Izabela Okon-
Uribe <Izabela.Okon-Uribe@patternenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data 

We would like to send this out asap so if there are any comments or concerns please let us know. 

Thanks, 

Leasa 

....
This email message may contain information that is confidential and proprietary. If you are not the intended recipient, 
please contact the sender and destroy the original and any copies of the original message. We take measures to protect 
the content of our communications. However, we cannot guarantee that email messages will not be intercepted by third 
parties or that email messages will be free of errors or viruses.

From: Becky Grieve  
Sent: Thursday, July 07, 2016 10:05 AM 
To: Hunt, Kyle; Daniel Babcock; Haseeb Amirzada; Allison Charenko; Chris Gatien; Duane.Burley@res-americas.com; 
Liam Duffy 
Cc: Jody Law; Kim Sachtleben; Leasa Lennox; Izabela Okon-Uribe 
Subject: RE: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data  

Hello all,  

Attached are the Access Routes, Access Route Easement and Temporary Laydown Areas for the Rev19 v00 Henvey 
Transmission Line.   

These have been updated to incorporate field verification completed by PowerTel and RES as well as landowner issues 
identified by CanACRE.  

Please let me know of any questions.  

Thanks 

Becky Grieve 

C 416 985 2325 
Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com

From: Becky Grieve  
Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 9:07 AM 
To: Hunt, Kyle; Daniel Babcock; Haseeb Amirzada; 'Allison Charenko'; 'Chris Gatien'; 'Duane.Burley@res-americas.com'; 

EB-2016-0310
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5

'Liam Duffy' 
Cc: Jody Law; Kim Sachtleben; Leasa Lennox 
Subject: Henvey Transmission Line - Rev19 Data  

Good Morning All,  

The Rev19 v00 Transmission Shapefiles are attached, including the following files.  

- Off-Reserve Transmission Easement  
o Changes made to align with MTO/ HONI corridors and to address landowner requirements.

- On and Off-Reserve Transmission Poles and Centerline (from Chimax) 
o Changes made to reflect use of H-Frame structures and accommodate easement changes noted above.

- POI 
o No change from Rev18.

- Switching Station Area  
o No change from Rev18.

- HONI Lands  
o Added to encompass lands where POI is located, outside the Switching Station Area. 

The following transmission files are being finalized and update version will be released when available.  
- Access routes  
- Laydown areas 

Please let me know of any questions.  

Thanks 

Becky Grieve 

355 Adelaide St. W · Ste. 100 ·Toronto · ON · M5V 1S2 
C 416 985 2325 
Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com
www.patternenergy.com
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1

Subject: FW: Mill Lake Workaround Files HVY8077 and 8079, Jeff and Brian Hull

From: Allison Charenko [mailto:acharenko@canacre.com]  
Sent: February-16-16 5:24 PM 
To: Daniel Babcock <daniel.babcock@canacre.com>; Robert Thomson <rthomson@canacre.com> 
Cc: Glenn Hall <ghall@canacre.com>; Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com> 
Subject: RE: Mill Lake Workaround Files HVY8077 and 8079, Jeff and Brian Hull 

Hi Dan, 

In the screenshot below the light blue is the 150ft TLine easement.   

Without Hull, there is only 83ft easement. 
There is a small distribution line that you can see in the imagery, which is why the TLine easement wasn’t pushed SW. 
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Allison Charenko 
416-548-8602 x 2133 

From: Daniel Babcock  
Sent: February-16-16 5:03 PM 
To: Rob Thomson 
Cc: Glenn Hall; Jenna Hamilton; Allison Charenko 
Subject: RE: Mill Lake Workaround Files HVY8077 and 8079, Jeff and Brian Hull  

Hi Rob, 

I have ccd Allison on this email.  

Allison, 

What do you think, do we still need this landowner? Essentially, we want 150’ for the LTC, no exceptions. If we don’t 
take Hull are we left with 20’? 

Can you send us a screenshot? 

Thanks, 

Dan 

From: Rob Thomson  
Sent: February-16-16 4:17 PM 
To: Daniel Babcock <daniel.babcock@canacre.com> 
Cc: Glenn Hall <ghall@canacre.com>; Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com> 
Subject: Mill Lake Workaround Files HVY8077 and 8079, Jeff and Brian Hull  

Hi Dan: 

I wanted to confirm with you if we should pursue an overhanging easement for .08021 acre over land owned by Jeff Hull 
(Brian Hull is Jeff’s father and the previous owner). The Hulls have been opposed to the HIW project and when 
approached before about the use of the property for access purposes, they said no to the project and no to the use. Do 
we want to formally approach the owner to show him the proposed requirement and receive his refusal then remove 
the overhanging area from his property or delete it now and not approach him.  My recommendation is to present the 
proposed easement area to the owner and then have his refusal documented for OEB purposes. 

I have attached for your reference the sketch showing the small area of overhanging easement along with the ROC’s 
stating his opposition to the project and the refusal to co-operate in granting access road rights previously. 

Your earliest response is greatly appreciated. 

Thanks 
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Regards 

Rob 

Robert S. Thomson 
Director, Field Services 

Mobile: 705 828-4830 
Fax: 416-352-0707 
www.canacre.com
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Subject: FW: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update

From: Becky Grieve [mailto:Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com]  
Sent: September-26-16 9:42 AM 
To: Hunt, Kyle <Kyle.Hunt@aecom.com>; Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com>; Daniel Babcock <daniel.babcock@canacre.com>; Robert Thomson 
<rthomson@canacre.com> 
Cc: Alejandra Garavito <agaravito@canacre.com>; Jody Law <jody.law@patternenergy.com>; Lawrence Berto <lberto@canacre.com>; Allison Charenko 
<acharenko@canacre.com>; Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com> 
Subject: RE: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Hi Kyle,  

I confirm this is the correct alignment at this parcel.  

Cheers 

Becky Grieve 

C 416 985 2325 
Becky.Grieve@patternenergy.com

From: Hunt, Kyle [mailto:Kyle.Hunt@aecom.com]  
Sent: Monday, September 26, 2016 9:31 AM 
To: Jenna Hamilton; Daniel Babcock; Rob Thomson 
Cc: Becky Grieve; Alejandra Garavito; Jody Law; Larry Berto; Allison Charenko; Haseeb Amirzada 
Subject: RE: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Hi Jenna, 

Upon further review of the image provided, it appears that this may be showing the original alignment rather than the current Mill Lake workaround.  Can you 
confirm? 

Kyle Hunt, M.E.Des.
Impact Assessment and Permitting 
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D +905-747-1926 
M +647-228-2918 

From: Jenna Hamilton [mailto:jhamilton@canacre.com]  
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 5:50 PM 
To: Hunt, Kyle; Daniel Babcock; Rob Thomson 
Cc: Becky Grieve; Alejandra Garavito; Jody Law; Larry Berto; Allison Charenko; Haseeb Amirzada 
Subject: RE: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Hi Kyle,  

Please find the requested map attached.  

Thank you! 

Jenna 

Jenna Hamilton 
Field Specialist 
CanACRE Ltd.  

Tel: 647-688-3656 
Fax: 416-352-0707 
www.canacre.com

From: Hunt, Kyle [mailto:Kyle.Hunt@aecom.com]  
Sent: September-16-16 11:37 AM 
To: Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com>; Daniel Babcock <daniel.babcock@canacre.com>; Rob Thomson <rthomson@canacre.com> 
Cc: Becky Grieve <becky.grieve@patternenergy.com>; Alejandra Garavito <agaravito@canacre.com>; Jody Law <jody.law@patternenergy.com>; Larry Berto 
<lberto@canacre.com>; Allison Charenko <acharenko@canacre.com>; Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com> 
Subject: RE: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Hi Jenna, 

EB-2016-0310
Hull-1 Appendix 'A'

Page 20 of 27



3

 

Cheers, 

Kyle Hunt, M.E.Des.
Impact Assessment and Permitting 
D +905-747-1926 
M +647-228-2918 

From: Jenna Hamilton [mailto:jhamilton@canacre.com]  
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 10:57 AM 
To: Daniel Babcock; Rob Thomson 
Cc: Hunt, Kyle; Becky Grieve; Alejandra Garavito; Jody Law; Larry Berto; Allison Charenko; Haseeb Amirzada 
Subject: RE: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Hi Everyone,  

Please see the screenshot below which shows the Hull properties (in black) in relations to the TLine easement (in yellow) as well as the attached ROC reports for 
this landowner. 

Also confirmed that his properties are not affected by laydowns or access roads (in orange) 

In the first screenshot Allison added measurements to show the distance between the Hull property and the TLine Easement. 

Let me know if you require anything further for this landowner.  

Thank you,  

Jenna 
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Jenna Hamilton 
Field Specialist 
CanACRE Ltd.  

Tel: 647-688-3656 
Fax: 416-352-0707 
www.canacre.com

From: Daniel Babcock  
Sent: September-16-16 9:32 AM 
To: Rob Thomson <rthomson@canacre.com> 
Cc: Hunt, Kyle <kyle.hunt@aecom.com>; Becky Grieve <becky.grieve@patternenergy.com>; Alejandra Garavito <agaravito@canacre.com>; Jody Law 
<jody.law@patternenergy.com>; Larry Berto <lberto@canacre.com>; Allison Charenko <acharenko@canacre.com>; Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com>; 
Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com> 
Subject: Re: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Great. Thanks Rob. 

Jenna, 

Can you please send a off of the Hull roc to the team members included on this email? A screenshot of the Hall property in relation to the latest tline route 
would be helpful as well.  

Thanks, 

Dan 
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Dan Babcock 
416-709-5033 

_____________________________ 
From: Rob Thomson <rthomson@canacre.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2016 9:23 AM 
Subject: FW: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 
To: Daniel Babcock <daniel.babcock@canacre.com> 
Cc: Hunt, Kyle <kyle.hunt@aecom.com>, Becky Grieve <becky.grieve@patternenergy.com>, Alejandra Garavito <agaravito@canacre.com>, Jody Law 
<jody.law@patternenergy.com>, Allison Charenko <acharenko@canacre.com>, Larry Berto <lberto@canacre.com>, Jenna Hamilton <jhamilton@canacre.com>, 
Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com>

HI Dan:

I believe we are still unclear if the last name is Todd or Hull? I believe it to be Jeffrey Hull a landowner in the Mill Lake area.  
I am not 

aware of any owner in the Mill Lake area by the name of Jeffrey Todd.

If the landowner is Jeffrey Hull, we have a lot of correspondence and ROC’s recording his opposition to the proposed transmission line. Mr. Hull on the original 
routing across Mill Lake was impacted by a proposed temporary access road. On the Mill Lake work around, Mr. Hull had only a small area of transmission line 
overhang on his property. I think for the LTC it was decided to delete him from the line list.

I am cc’ing Kyle with this email and attachments, should he wish to discuss with me further. If can ensure this is indeed Jeffrey Hull, Jenna can pull together the 
background information on this owner.

Should you have any questions in the interim, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks

Regards

Rob

From: Daniel Babcock 
Sent: September-15-16 6:53 PM 
To: Rob Thomson; Larry Berto; Jenna Hamilton 
Cc: Rob Thomson; Haseeb Amirzada; Allison Charenko 
Subject: Henvey landowner inquiry
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Hi Jenna, 

Kyle Hunt from Aecom just called me and is looking for info on a landowner near Mill like called Dave Todd?   
 

 
 

Can you do a little digging in the morning and rob all of the notes on this landowner (if any).  

Rob, 

Can you send them to Kyle Becky and Jody?  Cc everyone else on this email.  

Thanks, 

Dan 

Dan Babcock 
416-709-5033 

From: Haseeb Amirzada 
Sent: July-14-16 5:48 PM 
To: Daniel Babcock 
Cc: Rob Thomson; Alejandra Garavito 
Subject: FW: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 
Importance: High

Hi Dan, 

See below and attached related to  

Regards, 

Haseeb Amirzada
Manager, Planning and Permitting
CanACRE Ltd.
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416-548-8602 ext. 2141

From: Alejandra Garavito 
Sent: July-14-16 5:18 PM 
To: Haseeb Amirzada <hamirzada@canacre.com> 
Subject: Pattern-Henvey Inlet-Council Meeting List JULY13 Update 

Haseeb,

Please see the following update for the Municipality of McDougall. There were no other updates.

July 6, 2016 
Link

 
 

Thanks,

Alejandra Garavito
Planner
CanACRE Ltd.

Tel: 416-548-8602 ext. 2154
Fax: 416-352-0707
www.canacre.com
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